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Statement of llnaudited Financial Resutts for the quartcr and half year ended 30th September 202,1

b) llems lhatwill noi be reclassified to

Rs. in Lakhs

Y



Segment-wise Revenue! Results, SegmentAssets Segment Liabilities for the Quarter/ hatf vear ended 30th Seotember 2021
Rs in

Quarler end€ ra Half year ended Year ended
SL Particulafs 30.09.2021 30.06.2021 30.09.2 30.09.2021 9.2020 31.03.2021
No. Unaudited) Unaudiled) (Unaudited (Unaudited) Unaudited) {Auditedl

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

2

3

4

Segment Revenue (Net Sales /lncome from Opel
a) Plantalion
b) Propedy

Total
Less: Inter segment revenue

Net Sales/lncome from Operations
Segment Results (Profit before Tax and Interest)
a) Plantation
b) Property
Total
Less i

(i) Unaltocated Inierest and finance charges
(ii) Othef unallocable expenses net of unallocable lr
Total Protit before tax

Segment Assets
a) Plantation
b) Property
c) Unallocated
Total

Segment Liabilities
b) Plantaiion
b) Property
c) UnaJlocated

Iotal

ttions)

)ome

1,738.18
139.42

1,928.02
138.57

1,674.41
84.67

3,666.20
277.99

3,145.47
151.54

6,240.94
391 16

1,877.60 2,066.59 1,759.48 3,944.19 3,297.01 6,632.10

1,877.60 2,066.59 't,759.48 3,944.19 3,297 .01 6.632.10

310.94
81.60

336.47
94.08

243.27
53.74

647.41
175.6A

632.46
79.22

819.76
224 22

392.54

(125.10)

430.55

2.56
(72.23)

297.01

1.92
(87.23)'

823.09

5.11
(197.33)

711.68

4.29
311 .54)

'r,043.98

5.03
(474.52)

515.09 500.22 382.32 1,015.31 1,018.93 't,5't3.47

5,202.97
1 ,684.70

11.498.88

5,187.76
1,812.28

1'1.1S8.63

4,965.30
1 ,877 .94

10.542.49

5,202.97
1,684.74

11.498 88

4,965.30
1,877.94

10.542.49

4.670.79
1,775.58

11.267.34
18,386.55 18,198.67 17,385.73 18,386.55 17,385.73 't7,713.71

466.44
308.24
194.47

5B8.93
321.36
243.81

794.21
282.56
219.62

466.44
308.24
194.47

798.21
282.56

527.27
331.89
299.82

973.15 't ,154.10 1.300.39 973.'15 1,300.39 1,15B.98

1.The above tlnancial results reviewed by the Aud
on gth November 202'1,

2. Stalutory Auditors have carried out a tjmireq re\r

3. 'he Conpany is pr.manly engaged 
'n 

growrng a

4. As tea planlation industry is seasooal in nature
corresponding previous quarter / period .

5. The Company's operations have not been impa
the income from the let oul property during the
was affected due lo Covid 19 disruptions to the

6. Previous perjod(s)figures have been regrouped

Place : Chennai
Date ; 09.11 202'l

omm,ttee have been approved by lhe [3oard of Directors al its meeting held

of lhc above unaudited financral results

manufacture oi Tea and has also let oul Commerciat property.

dependent on rainfall, lhe financials of the currenl quartef period are not comparable wjlh

j by Covid 19 disruptions dudng the hatf year ended 30th September 202i. However,
rrter and half year ended 30th September 2020 and for the year ended 3.1st [/arch 2021
re of Rs.18.54 lakhs,Rs-38.22 lakhs and Rs.61.69 takhs respectivety.

lerever necessary.



Pafticulaas 30.09.2021 31.03.2021

laudited)

lAssErs
11. 

Non-Current Assets

| (a) Propedy , Plant and Equipment

| (b) Capital work-in-prcSress

| (c) lntansible assets

| (d) Investmeni Propedy - properly,ptanr and equipmenl

| (e) FinancialAssets

| - Investmenls

| - Other Fioancialassets

| (0 Oihef Non-curent assets

lTotal 
non-current assets

12. 
Current Assets

| (a) Inventories

| (b) FinancialAssets

| {i) tnu""t'n"nr

| (ii) Trade receivables

| (iii)Cash and cash equivalents

| (iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above

| (iv) Orher financa assets

| ( c) Curren ax assets

| ( d) Othefcufent asseis

lTotal current assets

I
I

lEoutTY 
AND LtABtLtTtES

11. 
Equity
(a) Equity Shafe Capital
(b) Oth6r Equity

Liabilities
(A) Non-current liabitities

(a) Financiai liabiljties
(b) Provisions
(c) Detered tax liabiliiies {net)
(d) Olher non-current tiabitiiies

otal non-current liabilities
(B) current liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

{i) T€de payabtes
(li) Other financiat tiabitities

(b) Provjsions
(c) Othe. current liabilities

Total current liabilities
Totalliabilities
Total equity and liabilities

2,724.47
145.11

1.26
1,579.40

8.186.67

2,742.46
128.80

1.46
1 ,647 45

4,777 13

53.13
12,68s.00 13,350.03

1,14423

2,334 3A

725.65
19275
74671
1E0.30

76.07

261.46

1.O41.61

1,391.60
486 49
186.67
773.40
215.31

88.30

180.30
5,701.55 4.363.68

'18.386.55 17.713.71

499.66
'1691374

499.66
'16.055.07

17.413.40 16,554.73

211.25

13.04

135.96

77 70

218.14

1077
135.15

4216
437.95 446.22

148.61

59.59

2.19

324.8'l

256. t1

109 55

4.45

342.65

535.20 712.76
973..t5 '1,158.98

18,385.s5 17-713-71

THE UNITED NILGIRI TE,A ESTATES COMPANY LIMITED

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
Rs. in Lakhs

t]
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THE UNITED NILGIRI TEA ESTATES COMPANY LII\4ITEO

CASH FLOW STATEIVIENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 3OTH SEPTEMBER, 2021

Rs.ln lakhs

Particulars
30th sept.2021 30th Sept.2020

Net cash llow uscd in investing actrvities (E

Adjustnents lot (incrcase,) / decrease,n asselsi

Cash flow from operating activities

Deprecialion and amodisation expense

(Gain)on disposalof property, plant and equlpment

Interest on financial liability

Deierrcd license fees

Falr va ue gain from financialassets (mulualfunds)

Dividend lncome

Profit on swltch out/rcdempiion of financialassets (mutua iunds)
Net unrealised exchange (gain)/loss

Operating profit before changes in operating assat /liabilities

Adjustments fot inctease / (decteasc) in liabilities:
Other financial liablliiies

Other non currenl liabilities

othercurrenlllabillties
None cuffent Provision

Other non current assets

Other cu(ent assets

Olher iinanclalass€ts

Cash generated fiom opefations

Net cash flow from operating activities (A)

Cash flow from investinq activities :

Payments ior purchase of pfopeiry, plant and equipnrent

Pfoceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment

t,ayment fof purchase of non-curent investmenls
Payment for purchase of cur€nt investments

Proceeds fronr sale of non current investments

Proceeds fiom sale of current nvestmenis
(lncrease)/Decrease in Bank balances noi considered as cash and

Proft on switch out/€demption of financial assets (mutualfunds)

Cash flows lrom financinq activities :

Dividend paid

I

lNct cash flow uscd in financing activitics (C)

1,015 31

176.08
(2 02)

5.11

\4.47)
116171)

(16.83)

(83.46)

(70.801

Q.24',,

1,018.93

153 oul

(0.34)

4.29
(3.88)

(359.35)

(72.s7)
(7.08)

(2.52)
0.57

854.93

(6.E9)

(107.s0)

14.47)
(17.84)

227
(2 27)

(239 16)

(142.62)

8.65

{81 14)

27.42

731.09

159 32

56.80
(44.89)

246.90
(4.s8)

2.31

(217 83)
(1810)

4.37

185.33

1,376.49

291.7U
(164.091

2,477.21
(306.69)

127.69 2,170.52

(114 22)

2.42

(1,489.00)

832.80

572.74

26.74

70.80
24.42
63.40

1281.29)
0.34

(1,703.99)

(2,899.89)

252.44

1,525.00

T,005.03

(s.74)

704

13.32 (2,098.10

1134 92) (76.36)

1134.92 (76.3€



Rs. Lakhs

Particulars
30th Sert.2021 30th se!t.2020

Net lncrease/(decfease) in Cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)

Cash and Cash equiva ents at the beginning of the year
Cash and cash equivalents at ihe end ofthe period

Components ofcash and cash equivalents al the end oithe period

Cash on hand

Balance with Banks

- In Curentaccounts

Cash and Cash equivalents at the end ofthe pedod

6.09

186.67

3.94

354.63

L92.76 3s0.69

2.74

190.02

0.28

350.41

192.76 350.69

THE UNITED NILGIRITEA ESTATES COI!'IPANY LINIITED

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOo ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER,2021 (contd.)

'Ihe above Cash flow stalernent has been prepared under the "lndirect Method as sel oul in lhe
Indian Accounting Standarc (tnd AS-7) Statement of Cash Ftows.

For The United NilgiriTea Estates 
Tpany 

Limited

q,{( A**-ryr-
lvattir<J Slrnivasan
' ChairmanPlace i Chennai

Date i 09.11.2021



THE UNITED NILGIRI TEA ESTATES COMPANY LIMITED
(A member of the Amalgamations Group)

Regd. Office : No. 3, Savlthri Shanmugam Road, Coimbatore - 641 018
Phone i 0422 - 2220566i Faxt 0422 - 2222865

E-Mail : headoffice@unitea.co.in Website ; unitednilgiritea.com CIN : L01132I21922PLC000234

Rs. in Lakhs

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed fomat of Quarterly Financial Results filed with National Stock Exchange
of India Limited under Regulation 33 ofthe SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015.

Extract of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2021

Net Profit for the Deriod after tax
otal Comprehensive Income ior the peiod l(comprising ftofit for

Shafe CaDital{Face value of Rs.10/-



K. S&S AITYAR & CO 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

Kalpatharu Flat 1 4th Floor 

New No. 57, East Sambandam Road 

RS Puram Coimbatore 641 002 

Tel: 91.422 254 0972 

Fax: 91 422 254 4690 

wwwiksaiyar.com 

auditcbe@ksaiyar.com 

INDEPENDENT AUDITORS' REVIEW REPORT ON THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR 

QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER, 2021 

To 

The Board of Directors 

The United Nilgiri Tea Estates Company Limited 

Coimbatore -641 018 

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of The United Nilgiri 

Tea Estates Company Limited (‘the Company’) for the Quarter and Half year ended on September 

30, 2021 ("the Statement"), being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of 

Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as 

amended. This Statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been 

approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on 

our review 

This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company’s Management and approved by the 

Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement 

principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 “Interim Financial Reporting” (“Ind AS 34”), 

prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting principles generally 

accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our 

review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement 

(SRE) 2410, “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the 

Entity” issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan 

and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are 

free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and 

an analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We 

have not performed an audit and, accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

  

Offices also at 

Mumbai Chennai Kolkatta 

Bengaluru Hyderabad



K. $§ ALTYAR & CO 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

Based on our review, conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to 

believe that the accompanying statement of Unaudited Financial Results prepared in accordance 

with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not 

disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in 

which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

For K.S.Alyar& Co., 

  

3 

AY) 
aes 

M.No.200565 , 

Date:09/11/2021 

Place: Coimbatore 

Oe, 

  

UDIN: 21200565AAAAFZ5073
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